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Attorneys for WILHOIT WATER COMPANY,
INC

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

DOCKET no. W-02065A-07_0306

DOCKET NO. W-02065A-07-0307

DOCKET NO. W-02065A-07-0312

In the Matter of THE APPLICATION OF
WILHOIT WATER COMPANY, INC.,
THUNDERBIR.D MEADOWS SYSTEM,
FOR RETROACTIVE APPROVAL OF A
FINANCING APPLICATION
In the Matter of THE APPLICATION OF
WILHOIT WATER COMPANY, INC.,
THUNDERBIRD MEADOWS SYSTEM,
FOR APPROVAL OF A FINANCING
APPLICATION
In the Matter of THE APPLICATION OF
WILHOIT WATER COMPANY, INC.,
THUNDERBIRD MEADOWS SYSTEM,
FOR APPROVAL OF A PERMANENT
RATE INCREASE
In the Matter of THE APPLICATION OF
WILHOIT WATER COMPANY, INC.,
THUNDERBIRD MEADOWS SYSTEM,
FOR THE APPROVAL OF A FINANCING
APPLICATION.

DOCKET no. W-02065A-08-0138

DECISION NO. 71234

Compliance to a Decision

Decision No. 71234 ordered the Company to file with Docket Control the revised

rate schedules (attached) for its Thunderbird Meadows service area.
Arizona Corporation G0mmissi0o

DCDC3K{.?;TEt3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
DATED this 13"' day of August, 2009. Aus 14 2009
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Douglas G. Martln
365 East Coronado Road, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Attorneys for Wilhoit Water Company, Inc.
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ORIGINAL filed with copies
mailed/delivered this 13"' day
of August, 2009 to:9

10

11

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel
Legal Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 8500712
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Ernest G. Johnson, Director
Utilities Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 8500715
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Lyn Farmer, Chief
Hearing Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
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¢ l I 4 As Approved by the Arizona Corporation Commission - Decision No. 71234
Thunderbird Meadows - New Rates and Charges - Effective October 1, 2009

Monthlv Usage Charge:
5/8" X 3/4'" Meter
3/4" Meter
l" Meter
l%" Meter
2" Meter
3" Meter
4" Meter
6" Meter

$ 16.50
24.75
41.25
82.50

132.00
264.00
412.50
825.00

Residential Customers: 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" Meters
Gallonage Charge (per 1,000 Gallons)

0 to 3,000 Gallons
3,001 to 10,000 Gallons
over 10,000 Gallons

$ 3.45
5.18
6.20

Commercial Customers: All Meter Sizes
Gallonage Charge (per 1,000 Gallons)

0 to 34,000 Gallons
over 34,000 Gallons

5.18
6.20

Service Line and Meter Installation Charges:
(Refundable pursuant A.A.C. R14-2-105)

Service Line
$ 385.00

385.00
435.00
470.00
630.00
805.00

1,170.00
1,730.00

5/8 x W' Meter
3/4" Meter
1" Meter
IW' Meter
2" Meter
3" Meter
4" Meter
6" Meter

Meter
135.00
215 .00
255.00
465.00
965.00

1,470.00
2,350.00
4,545.00

Total
520.00
600.00
690.00
935.00

1,595.00
2,275.00
3,520.00
6,275.00

Service Charges
Establishment
Establishment (After Hours)
Reconnection (Delinquent)
Meter Test (If Correct)
Deposit
Deposit Interest
Re-Establishment (within 12 Months)
NSF check
Deferred Payment (Per Year)
Meter Re-Read (If Correct)
Late Fee

$ 30.00
N/A

30.00
35.00

*

*
**

30.00
6%

15.00
*m

Monthlv Service Charge for Fire Sprinkler
4" or small

10"
Larger than 10"

****

****
****

****

****

m *

*m*

Per Commission rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B).
Number of months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission rule
A.A.c. R14-2-403(D).
1.5% of monthly unpaid balance
1.00% of Monthly Minimum for a comparable sized meter connection, but no less than $5.00 per
month. The service charge for lire sprinklers is only applicable for service lines separate and
distinct from the primary water service line.


